HuffPost: Iran Airstrike
January 3 - 5, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Trump Foreign Policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump has handled foreign policy?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 27% 25% 21% 9% 16% 31% 30% 27% 4% 22% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 17% 15% 17% 19% 13% 16% 17% 1% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 12% 8% 7% 8% 11% 11% 17%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 40% 40% 46% 37% 39% 40% 37% 60% 42% 32%
Not sure 11% 5% 8% 15% 16% 16% 8% 6% 11% 14% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (684) (446) (553) (232) (183) (378) (206) (669) (142) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Strongly approve 23% 2% 18% 56% 1% 61% 18% 24% 32% 21% 25% 24% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 15% 28% 2% 27% 14% 15% 17% 17% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 5% 9% 6% 11% 11% 7% 8% 7% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 40% 77% 32% 5% 85% 2% 41% 44% 43% 40% 41% 39% 42%
Not sure 11% 4% 22% 5% 3% 5% 16% 6% 0% 13% 14% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (999)  (358)  (414) (227)  (298)  (203)  (467) (196) (212) (173) (209) (389)  (228)
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2. Iranian Threat

How serious a threat do you think Iran poses to the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 36% 40% 34% 38% 28% 35% 37% 44% 36% 42% 34% 26%
Somewhat serious 35% 37% 36% 34% 32% 32% 36% 40% 37% 27% 30% 41%
Not very serious 13% 13% 14% 11% 17% 8% 15% 10% 13% 12% 16% 8%
Not at all serious 5% 4% 9% 2% 4% 6% 8% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3%
Not sure 11% 6% 7% 15% 18% 18% 5% 5% 9% 13% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (683) (446) (549) (231) (182) (377) (205) (667) (141) (122) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very serious 36% 45% 29% 36% 46% 36% 37% 40% 31% 36% 36% 33% 41%
Somewhat serious 35% 30% 35% 41% 32% 43% 32% 37% 40% 30% 38% 37% 33%
Not very serious 13% 11% 13% 14% 14% 13% 10% 13% 20% 13% 12% 15% 10%
Not at all serious 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 10% 4% 6% 2%
Not sure 11% 8% 18% 5% 5% 3% 15% 5% 4% 11% 9% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (355) (413) (227) (297) (203) (464) (196) (211) (172) (207) (388) (228)
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3. Trump Handling Iran
Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s handling of issues related to Iran?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 28% 22% 1% 17% 35% 31% 30% 3% 26% 14%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 16% 12% 19% 16% 11% 11% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 1% 9% 6% 8% 12% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 38% 37% 43% 34% 36% 37% 34% 54% 42% 32%
Not sure 14% 7% 10% 17% 21% 21% 8% 7% 12% 20% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (678) (442) (549) (230) (182) (377) (202) (666) (143) (119) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 3% 22% 59% 1% 64% 19% 28% 33% 26% 26% 26% 22%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 15% 26% 2% 24% 15% 13% 15% 18% 15% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 9% 6% 14% 4% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 71% 30% 4% 77% 3% 38% 40% 40% 37% 37% 36% 41%
Not sure 14% 8% 24% 5% 6% 6% 19% 8% 3% 12% 15% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (355)  (410)  (226)  (297)  (201)  (463) (193) (212) (172) (209) (383)  (227)
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4. Clear Strategy
Do you think Donald Trump does or does not have a clear strategy for dealing with Iran?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He does 32% 35% 33% 31% 18% 29% 39% 37% 36% 10% 35% 28%
He does not 47% 51% 49% 46% 57% 45% 44% 47% 44% 66% 50% 45%
Not sure 21% 14% 18% 23% 25% 26% 17% 15% 20% 24% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (682) (445) (551) (232) (182) (377) (205) (668) (143) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
He does 32% 8% 27% 72% 3% 73% 27% 33% 40% 36% 29% 35% 26%
He does not 47% 82% 41% 12% 88% 8% 49% 50% 51% 46% 45% 45% 54%
Not sure 21% 10% 32% 16% 9% 18% 24% 17% 9% 18% 26% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (358)  (411)  (227)  (299)  (203)  (465) (195) (212) (172) (209) (387)  (228)
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5. Heard about Airstrike
How much have you heard in the news about President Trump ordering an airstrike that killed Iranian military commander Qassem Soleimani?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 50% 60% 59% 42% 38% 35% 60% 64% 53% 41% 47% 44%
Heard a little 34% 31% 29% 40% 41% 38% 31% 29% 33% 41% 32% 36%
Heard nothing at all 15% 9% 12% 18% 20% 27% 9% 7% 14% 18% 22% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (681) (443) (551) (231) (180) (377) (206) (668) (142) (119) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Heard a lot 50% 54% 44% 55% 66% 63% 39% 51% 76% 47% 44% 53% 53%
Heard a little 34% 33% 37% 33% 25% 31% 39% 38% 18% 36% 41% 32% 32%
Heard nothing at all 15% 13% 20% 12% 9% 5% 22% 1% 5% 16% 15% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (357)  (410)  (227)  (299)  (203) (463 (195) (212) (173) (209) (385)  (227)
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6. Approveof Airstrike
Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to order the airstrike that killed Iranian military commander Qassem Soleimani?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 30% 35% 34% 27% 15% 22% 38% 40% 37% 2% 23% 26%
Somewhat approve 13% 12% 11% 15% 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 1% 11% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 14% 10% 17% 14% 10% 9% 10% 20% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 26% 30% 25% 28% 28% 23% 28% 26% 25% 39% 23% 22%
Not sure 19% 12% 17% 20% 27% 28% 12% 10% 15% 28% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (679) (443) (551) (232) (180) (376) (206) (666) (143) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 30% 7% 26% 67% 3% 76% 22% 30% 40% 27% 33% 32% 26%
Somewhat approve 13% 7% 14% 19% 6% 15% 14% 14% 11% 19% 11% 11% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 20% 11% 3% 20% 2% 12% 17% 12% 14% 11% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 26% 49% 21% 5% 57% 2% 27% 24% 31% 24% 25% 26% 30%
Not sure 19% 17% 29% 5% 15% 5% 25% 14% 6% 15% 20% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (357)  (411) (226)  (299)  (202)  (464) (194) (212) (172) (209) (385)  (228)
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7. Further conflict
Do you think the airstrike makes further military conflict between the U.S. and Iran:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely than before 57% 62% 57% 56% 61% 53% 56% 58% 56% 66% 53% 51%
Less likely than before 8% 9% 11% 6% 7% 5% 10% 11% 10% 3% 6% 6%
Neither more or less
likely than before 20% 22% 21% 19% 11% 21% 25% 20% 20% 11% 28% 22%
Not sure 15% 8% 12% 18% 21% 21% 9% 11% 14% 21% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (682) (444) (553) (233) (181) (377) (206) (668) (143) (120) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More likely than before 57% 82% 46% 39% 90% 33% 54% 64% 62% 56% 55% 55% 61%
Less likely than before 8% 4% 8% 15% 1% 18% 8% 9% 1% 6% 10% 10% 6%
Neither more or less
likely than before 20% 5% 22% 37% 4% 41% 19% 17% 22% 21% 20% 19% 20%
Not sure 15% 8% 24% 10% 5% 9% 19% 9% 5% 17% 15% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (359)  (411) (227)  (299)  (203)  (465) (196) (212) (174) (209) (386)  (228)
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8. Careful Planning
Do you think President Trump did or did not plan carefully enough before ordering the airstrike?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He planned carefully
enough 35% 40% 36% 33% 19% 31% 41% 44% 40% 10% 35% 29%
He did not plan carefully
enough 43% 44% 44% 41% 52% 37% 40% 44% 38% 60% 46% 47%
Not sure 23% 16% 20% 26% 30% 32% 19% 12% 22% 30% 19% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (677) (440) (549) (230) (178) (375) (206) (662) (143) (118) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
He planned carefully
enough 35% 1% 30% 74% 6% 80% 28% 36% 45% 36% 35% 37% 29%
He did not plan carefully
enough 43% 72% 37% 13% 80% 6% 43% 47% 45% 40% 43% 40% 47%
Not sure 23% 18% 33% 13% 15% 13% 28% 18% 10% 25% 22% 22% 23%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (357)  (408)  (224)  (298)  (201)  (461) (195) (210) (171) (208) (384)  (226)
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9. Congressional Authorization
Do you think President Trump should or should not have gotten authorization from Congress before ordering the airstrike?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

He should have gotten

authorization from

Congress 44% 49% 43% 45% 50% 42% 41% 46% 42% 56% 45% 41%
He should NOT have

gotten authorization

from Congress 34% 37% 37% 31% 25% 28% 41% 38% 37% 15% 36% 34%
Not sure 22% 14% 20% 24% 25% 30% 18% 16% 21% 29% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (677) (442) (548) (231) (179) (375) (205) (661) (143) (120) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

He should have gotten

authorization from

Congress 44% 71% 36% 20% 81% 15% 41% 51% 50% 42% 40% 43% 51%
He should NOT have

gotten authorization

from Congress 34% 15% 32% 63% 7% 72% 32% 29% 43% 37% 36% 35% 29%
Not sure 22% 15% 31% 17% 12% 14% 27% 21% 6% 21% 24% 22% 20%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (357)  (409)  (224)  (297)  (201)  (460) (196) (212) (171) (209) (384)  (226)
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10. Heard of Soleimani

Before this week, had you heard of the name Qassem Soleimani?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | had 26% 33% 30% 22% 14% 17% 31% 39% 27% 14% 30% 25%
No, | had not 60% 58% 58% 62% 68% 64% 59% 49% 60% 67% 54% 57%
Not sure 14% 9% 12% 17% 18% 19% 10% 12% 13% 19% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (680) (442) (552) (231) (180) (377) (206) (667) (142) (120) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes, | had 26% 22% 22% 37% 27% 46% 14% 34% 45% 24% 24% 27% 27%
No, | had not 60% 67% 57% 55% 66% 46% 67% 58% 51% 59% 59% 63% 57%
Not sure 14% 11% 22% 8% 7% 8% 19% 8% 4% 17% 17% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (359) (409) (226) (299) (203) (463) (196) (212) (173) (209) (386) (226)
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11. Additional Troop Deployment
Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to send 3,500 additional U.S. troops to the Middle East following the airstrike?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 21% 23% 13% 7% 13% 24% 24% 21% 4% 12% 20%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 22% 23% 19% 19% 24% 26% 23% 14% 29% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 16% 16% 21% 14% 17% 13% 17% 19% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 23% 23% 21% 24% 28% 23% 19% 22% 19% 39% 24% 24%
Not sure 21% 14% 18% 24% 26% 31% 16% 14% 20% 25% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (682) (445) (552) (233) (181) (377) (206) (669) (142) (120) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 18% 5% 14% 39% 3% 42% 14% 21% 24% 15% 20% 18% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 12% 22% 36% 14% 38% 18% 27% 27% 27% 20% 22% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 26% 12% 10% 27% 6% 17% 17% 16% 15% 17% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 23% 40% 20% 4% 41% 3% 24% 23% 21% 19% 20% 23% 27%
Not sure 21% 16% 32% 11% 16% 11% 27% 12% 12% 23% 24% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (997) (358) (412)  (227)  (298)  (203)  (465) (196) (212) (174) (209) (386)  (228)
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12. Withdrawal from Nuclear Deal
Did you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s decision to withdraw the US from the Iran nuclear deal?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 32% 31% 22% 11% 21% 37% 31% 32% 4% 25% 15%
Somewhat approve 10% 9% 9% 11% 13% 11% 8% 10% 9% 1% 1% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 11% 7% 6% 8% 12% 8% 12%
Strongly disapprove 30% 35% 33% 27% 30% 23% 32% 35% 29% 38% 29% 28%
Not sure 25% 16% 18% 31% 36% 34% 16% 18% 22% 36% 28% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (678) (441) (547) (231) (179) (373) (205) (664) (140) (118) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 24% 60% 2% 71% 17% 28% 39% 28% 28% 26% 24%
Somewhat approve 10% 8% 8% 17% 3% 12% 13% 8% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 10% 5% 10% 4% 11% 9% 5% 6% 8% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 30% 57% 23% 4% 70% 2% 26% 36% 38% 31% 26% 30% 33%
Not sure 25% 21% 35% 14% 16% 11% 32% 18% 8% 23% 29% 23% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (356)  (409)  (223)  (299)  (201)  (460) (195) (211) (171) (208) (381)  (228)
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13. Foreign Policy Affect on Vote
How important will issues related to foreign policy be in your vote for president this year?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 42% 51% 42% 42% 32% 30% 47% 57% 43% 37% 46% 33%
Somewhat important 28% 35% 28% 27% 29% 25% 30% 26% 29% 24% 22% 29%
Not very important 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Not at all important 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
| don’t plan to vote this
year 10% 1% 11% 10% 12% 15% 9% 6% 11% 7% 7% 13%
Not sure 12% 6% 10% 14% 20% 19% 7% 5% 9% 24% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 98% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (682) (444) (552) (232) (181) (377) (206) (668) (143) (120) (65)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Very important 42% 50% 35% 43% 59% 48% 35% 51% 49% 42% 38% 41% 47%
Somewhat important 28% 28% 21% 38% 29% 40% 24% 29% 39% 23% 30% 27% 30%
Not very important 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 7% 3%
Not at all important 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
| don’t plan to vote this
year 10% 5% 19% 5% 0% 0% 17% 6% 1% 14% 14% 9% 7%
Not sure 12% 9% 20% 5% 8% 3% 16% 7% 1% 13% 13% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (359)  (410)  (227)  (299)  (203)  (464) (196) (212) (174) (209) (386)  (227)
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14. Trusted Party
Which party do you trust more to handle issues relating to Iran?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic Party 39% 44% 40% 38% 44% 38% 38% 35% 35% 56% 40% 39%
The Republican Party 35% 40% 36% 34% 22% 29% 42% 45% 41% 7% 33% 30%
Not sure 26% 16% 24% 29% 33% 33% 21% 20% 24% 37% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (682) (444) (552) (232) (182) (376) (206) (668) (142) (120) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

The Democratic Party 39% 84% 21% 4% 84% 4% 39% 43% 42% 37% 37% 39% 41%
The Republican Party 35% 2% 28% 89% 1% 88% 28% 35% 46% 31% 39% 36% 32%
Not sure 26% 13% 51% 7% 15% 8% 33% 22% 12% 31% 24% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (996)  (359)  (410)  (227)  (299)  (203)  (464) (196) (212) (174) (209) (385)  (228)
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15. Candidates Trusted on Iran
Which of these candidates, if any, do you trust to handle issues relating to Iran? Select all that apply.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Michael Bennet 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Joe Biden 28% 34% 28% 28% 19% 25% 32% 34% 27% 43% 22% 23%
Michael Bloomberg 10% 11% 11% 9% 7% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8% 9%
Cory Booker 10% 13% 9% 11% 10% 10% 1% 9% 10% 16% 6% 4%
Pete Buttigieg 14% 18% 15% 13% 12% 10% 17% 17% 17% 7% 8% 10%
John Delaney 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 7%
Amy Klobuchar 11% 14% 12% 9% 7% 9% 14% 12% 12% 1% 6% 4%
Deval Patrick 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Bernie Sanders 22% 25% 24% 21% 32% 21% 21% 16% 21% 27% 22% 30%
Tom Steyer 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Elizabeth Warren 19% 24% 17% 21% 17% 19% 20% 20% 21% 19% 10% 15%
Marianne Williamson 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Andrew Yang 8% 9% 11% 6% 16% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 19%
None of them 47% 41% 43% 50% 37% 50% 48% 51% 49% 32% 46% 53%
Unweighted N (1,000) (685) (446) (554) (233) (183) (378) (206) (669) (143) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Michael Bennet 4% 7% 2% 2% 9% 1% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4%
Joe Biden 28% 56% 19% 5% 69% 2% 27% 31% 35% 29% 24% 30% 28%
Michael Bloomberg 10% 16% 7% 6% 18% 4% 8% 8% 16% 16% 5% 12% 7%
Cory Booker 10% 21% 5% 4% 27% 2% 8% 10% 17% 11% 5% 11% 12%
Pete Buttigieg 14% 27% 11% 2% 35% 2% 10% 15% 24% 14% 17% 12% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
John Delaney 2% 4% 2% 0% 4% 0% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 2% 8% 8% 3% 13% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8%
Amy Klobuchar 11% 20% 8% 3% 29% 2% 7% 11% 21% 10% 9% 11% 14%
Deval Patrick 3% 5% 2% 2% 7% 1% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 1%
Bernie Sanders 22% 44% 15% 5% 47% 2% 25% 21% 25% 22% 20% 22% 25%
Tom Steyer 5% 10% 3% 1% 12% 2% 4% 6% 7% 8% 4% 5% 4%
Elizabeth Warren 19% 42% 11% 2% 51% 1% 15% 26% 29% 23% 14% 20% 19%
Marianne Williamson 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Andrew Yang 8% 13% 7% 3% 15% 2% 8% 9% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9%
None of them 47% 11% 59% 76% 6% 79% 48% 43% 42% 41% 55% 48% 43%
Unweighted N (1,000) (359) (414) (227) (299) (203) (468) (196) (212) (174) (209) (389) (228)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 3 - 5, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.213 to 4.073,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.461.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You
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